

### **Company Overview**

Astronics Corporation serves the world's aerospace, defense, and other mission-critical industries with proven, innovative technology solutions. Astronics works side-by-side with customers, integrating its array of power, connectivity, lighting, structures, interiors, and test technologies to solve complex challenges. For 50 years, Astronics has delivered creative, customer-focused solutions with exceptional responsiveness. Today, global airframe manufacturers, airlines, military branches, completion centers and Fortune 500 companies rely on the collaborative spirit and innovation of Astronics.

Astronics' strategy is to increase its value by developing technologies and capabilities, either internally or through acquisition, and using those capabilities to provide innovative solutions to its targeted markets and other markets where its technology can be beneficial.

# Astronics Corporation Launches Next Generation Typhon T-400 Ku SATCOM System

Mar 18, 2024 • 9:30 am EDT

# Astronics Corporation Reports 2023 Fourth Quarter and Full Year Financial Results

Feb 28, 2024 • 4:15 pm EST

# Astronics Corporation Announces Fourth Quarter 2023 Financial Results Conference Call and Webcast

**Astronics Corporation** 

**Executive Vice President and Chief Financial** 

David C. Burney

T· +1 716 805 1599

invest@astronics.com

Feb 15, 2024 • 9:00 am EST

## Stock Overview Investor Relations

Symbol ATRO
Exchange Nasdaq
Market Cap 575.13m
Last Price \$16.66

Last Price \$16.66 52-Week \$14.065 - \$22.44

52-week \$14.065 - \$22.4

04/16/2024 04:00 PM EDT

# **Management Team**

#### Peter J. Gundermann

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

#### David C. Burney

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

#### lames S. Kramer

President, Astronics Luminescent Systems Inc.

#### Mark A. Peabody

President, Astronics Aerospace

#### James F. Mulato

President, Astronics Test Systems

#### Michael C. Kuehn

President, Astronics Connectivity and Certification Systems

### **Astronics Corporation**

130 Commerce Way East Aurora, NY 14052

### Disclaimer

Except for the historical information contained here in, the matters discussed in this document are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to business conditions and the amount of growth in our industry and general economy, competitive factors, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's SEC reports, including but not limited to its annual reports on form 10-K and it's quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements. All trademarks and brand name are the property of their respective companies.